Central University of Rajasthan Department of Physics



18th March 2022

Advertisement for a post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for the purely temporary posts of <u>Junior Research Fellow (JRF)</u> in the DST-SERB, New Delhi, Sponsored Project at Central University of Rajasthan, Ajmer.

Name of Post	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
Project Title	Reservoir Computing with Dynamical Systems
Sponsoring Agency	Department of Science and Technology, New Delhi
Duration	Initially for 1 year and extendable up to 3 years based on
	performance / term of the project.
Fellowship	Rs. 31,000/- per month
Essential Qualification	M. Sc. in Physics/Mathematics or allied subject with the good
	academic record and cleared NET/GATE or any other national
	level exam conducted by central agencies like DST, DBT,
	ICMR, ICAR, DAE etc.
Desirable	Interest/experience in interdisciplinary research area of
	Chaos, Nonlinear Dynamics and Reservoir Computing

Interested candidates are advised to send their CV with recent photograph, supporting documents, and details of publications & experience (if any) to Principal Investigator Prof. Manish Dev Shrimali by email (shrimali@curaj.ac.in) latest by Friday 8th April 2022. The eligible shortlisted candidates would be intimated by email about the schedule of the offline on campus interview to be held at the Department of Physics, Central University of Rajasthan. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

Address: Prof. Manish Dev Shrimali, PI

Department of Physics,

Central University of Rajasthan, NH-8, Bandersindri, Kishangarh, Ajmer – 305 817, Rajasthan.

Email: shrimali@curaj.ac.in, Mobile: +919414212775